RESOLUTION NO. 479

AMENDING THE 2021 STORMWATER COALITION BUDGET: REIMBURSEMENTS

Introduced: 12/6/21

By Audit and Finance Committee:

WHEREAS, The Director of the Stormwater Coalition District has requested a budget amendment to transfer funds in order to reimburse four Stormwater Coalition members for services not provided for a portion of 2021, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature, that the 2021 Stormwater Coalition Budget is hereby amended as follows:

Decrease Appropriation Account A8021.1 by \$11,168 by decreasing Line Item A8021 1 2735 Coalition Stormwater Prog Tech by \$11,168

Decrease Appropriation Account A8021.8 by \$4,016 by decreasing the following Line Items:

Decrease Line Item A8021 8 9010 State Retirement by \$2,854

Decrease Line Item A8021 8 9030 Social Security by \$1,162

Increase Appropriation Account A8021.4 by \$15,184 by Increasing Line item A8021 4 4999 Miscellaneous Contractual by \$15,184

and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote – 12/6/21